

LOUISVILLE WATER COMPANY

Bid 24-42 / Plumbing Services

Bid Opening Date: June 26, 2024

Awardee: Southern Plumbing Company

Buyer: DeLisa Campbell

Project Manager: Joe Schmitt

Project Manager's Estimate: Section A \$125,599.04			BIDDER		Southern Plumbing Company	
Section B \$152,992.70						
Total Estimate: \$278,591.70						
Line #	Items	LWC Item#	Annual Est. Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total
Section A - Plumbing Services: Please indicate cost for all materials necessary to perform this work on the Bidders Proposal. All material used for repairs must be reported on the invoice.						
#1-1	TOOLS AND EQUIPMENT: Dump Truck	9000365	15	Hour	\$35.00	\$525.00
#1-2	TOOLS AND EQUIPMENT: Backhoe	9000366	15	Hour	\$40.00	\$600.00
#1-3	TOOLS AND EQUIPMENT: Trencher	9000367	30	Hour	\$30.00	\$900.00
#1-4	TOOLS AND EQUIPMENT: Air Compressor	9000368	60	Hour	\$25.00	\$1,500.00
#1-5	TOOLS AND EQUIPMENT: Jackhammer	9000369	15	Hour	\$25.00	\$375.00
#1-6	LABOR / LICENSED PLUMBER: Straight Time	9000370	500	Hour	\$108.00	\$54,000.00
#1-7	LABOR / LICENSED PLUMBER: Overtime Rate	9000371	100	Hour	\$130.00	\$13,000.00
#1-8	LABOR / 2nd PLUMBER: Straight Time	9000372	400	Hour	\$60.00	\$24,000.00
#1-9	LABOR / 2nd PLUMBER: Overtime Rate	9000373	100	Hour	\$75.00	\$7,500.00
#1-10	LABOR / PLUMBER HELPER w/ licensed plumber: Straight Time	9000374	500	Hour	\$60.00	\$30,000.00
#1-11	LABOR / PLUMBER HELPER w/ licensed plumber: Overtime Rate	9000375	100	Hour	\$75.00	\$7,500.00
#1-12	LABOR / LABORER ON JOB w/ licensed plumber: Straight Time	9000376	175	Hour	\$40.00	\$7,000.00
#1-13	LABOR / LABORER ON JOB w/ licensed plumber: Overtime Rate	9000377	40	Hour	\$55.00	\$2,200.00
#1-14	LABOR / TRUCK DRIVER: Straight Time	9000378	30	Hour	\$40.00	\$1,200.00
#1-15	LABOR / TRUCK DRIVER: Overtime Rate	9000379	15	Hour	\$55.00	\$825.00
#1-16	LABOR / BACKHOE OPERATOR: Straight Time	9000380	30	Hour	\$50.00	\$1,500.00
#1-17	LABOR / BACKHOE OPERATOR: Overtime Rate	9000381	15	Hour	\$70.00	\$1,050.00
#1-18	SERVICE FEE: Per Job	9000382	175	Each	\$40.00	\$7,000.00
Total Cost					\$	160,675.00
Section B - Plumbing Services: Unit price shall include all cost for equipment, material, supplies and labor, etc.						
#2-1	Install private 3/4 - inch service line in dirt.	9000060	200	Foot	\$0.00	\$0.00
#2-2	Install private 3/4 - inch service line in asphalt/concrete.	9000061	200	Foot	\$0.00	\$0.00
#2-3	Install private 1 - inch service line in dirt.	9000062	200	Foot	\$0.00	\$0.00
#2-4	Install private 1 - inch service line in asphalt/concrete.	9000063	200	Foot	\$0.00	\$0.00
#2-5	Install private 1 1/2 - inch service line in dirt.	9000064	200	Foot	\$0.00	\$0.00
#2-6	Install private 1 1/2 - inch service line in asphalt/concrete.	9000065	200	Foot	\$0.00	\$0.00
#2-7	Install private 2 - inch service line in dirt.	9000066	200	Foot	\$0.00	\$0.00
#2-8	Install private 2 - inch service line in asphalt/concrete.	9000067	200	Foot	\$0.00	\$0.00
#2-9	Mobilization Fee: (one mobilization per job)	9000382	10	Each	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Cost					\$	-